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For online donations, please visit
WWW.STBRENDANHIGH.ORG/SUPPORT

TO ALL DONORS
AND VOLUNTEERS
Your participation is important to us. We make every attempt 

to accurately publish the names of our donors. However, in 

listings of this length, errors may occur. If your name has 

been omitted, misspelled, or listed incorrectly, please accept 

our sincere apology and bring the error to our attention so 

that we may correct our records. Thank you in advance.

TO ALL PARENTS OF ALUMNI
Please contact the Development Offi ce to notify us if this 

publication is addressed to a son or daughter who no longer 

lives with you. We appreciate you providing us with your 

child’s personal contact information so we can keep our 

database current.
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The mission of St. Brendan High School is to provide its 

students with an authentic Catholic educational experience 

characterized by a safe and diverse environment of 

academic excellence, mutual respect, and the holistic 

development of the individual – intellectually, physically, 

socially, and spiritually.

Teachers and staff are on a journey of professional and 

personal maturation that enables them to help students grow 

in self-awareness and the awareness of our complex and 

global world. In addition, they help them become college 

and career ready in the 21st Century through the use of the 

latest educational resources and the most cutting-edge 

technological tools available. Thus, our school community 

builds its unity through a lived experience of faith, culture, 

innovation, and charity. 

THE DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

Michael J. McCabe, MBA  |  Development Director
305.223.5181 x 550  |  mmccabe@stbhs.org

Steve Piscitelli, MPA  |  Alumni Director
305.223.5181 x 566  |  spiscitelli@stbhs.org 

Tracey Taylor, M.Ed  |  Development Staff
305.223.5181 x 131  |  ttaylor@stbhs.org

Sydney Anazco ‘13  |  Development Staff
305.223.5181 x 510  |  sanazco@stbhs.org

THE 
MISSION
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JOSE RODELGO-BUENO, PH.D.

Dear Sabre family,

I want to express my heartfelt gratitude for your generosity in contributing to the 2019-2020 Annual Fund. We have been able to continue renovating 
our school and, for that, I thank you. 

This has been a challenging year. The pandemic brought many struggles, but our community showed many examples of true charity, resilience, 
and unity. The diffi cult circumstances that our students had to endure made them grow in character and faith. I could say the same of their families 
and also about our alumni. Our faculty and staff also had to reinvent their jobs to meet the needs of our students and community through these 
virtual times. 

I want to commend you, members of our Sabre nation, for all the great examples you have shown during the pandemic. I also want to acknowledge 
that the generous contributions of our families, alumni, faculty, and staff were able to bring many improvements to our school. All the pipes, sewer 
system, and bathrooms were completely re-done. Even the hallways were renovated!   

To ensure the safety of our students upon their return, we also installed plexiglass screens throughout the entire school, acquired temperature scans, 
and implemented measures to ensure the healthiest and safest environment possible for our school community.  

As always, we will continue praying for you and your loved ones. May the Lord continue to bless you and your family. 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Jose Rodelgo-Bueno, Ph.D.
Principal

LETTER FROM
THE PRINCIPAL
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“THANK YOU 
for your generosity 

and all you do for our 
school. It is very clear 

that Christ is present in 
our school community 

and, with your help, 
He is trying to build 
a better Miami and a 

better world through 
all our Sabres.”

— Jose Rodelgo-Bueno, PH.D.
Principal
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2019-2020
OPERATING INCOME 
& EXPENDITURES

95.60%
TUITION & FEES

NET OF FINANCIAL AID*

1.90%
FUNDRAISING
& DONATIONS

0.58%
ENDOWMENT 

INCOME

1.11%
OTHER

REVENUE

0.81%
SUMMER SCHOOL

& CAMPS

* Financial aid of $301,072 was awarded for the 2019-2020 school year 

Salaries and Benefi ts 64.13%
Repairs & Maintenance 4.44%
Utilities 3.51%
Security & Off-Duty Police 3.02%
Technology 2.84%
Athletics 2.60%
Contractors 2.44%

Supplies 2.41%
Property & Liability Insurance 2.34%
Testing Materials 1.74%
Activities 1.42%
Facilities Use & Others 0.91%
Yearbook 0.82%
Other Expenses 7.38%

SCHOOL INCOME

SCHOOL EXPENDITURES
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ANNUAL
STATISTICS
SABRE FUND

+1%
FUNDRAISING INCREASE 

FROM 2018-2019 TO 2019-2020

$181,873 

550
TOTAL NUMBER OF DONORS 

 14% INCREASE FROM 
2018-2019 TO 2019-2020

+38%
ALUMNI GIVING INCREASE 

FROM 2018-2019 TO 2019-2020

$14,726.50
LARGEST CASH GIFT

2023
MOST CHARITABLE 

PARENT CLASS

SABRE FUND 
AT A GLANCE
2019-2020

AVERAGES

SABRE FUND TOTALS

$331 $224 $1,353

$558 $120

GIFT AMOUNT 
OVERALL

ALUMNI GIFT 
AMOUNT

CORPORATE/OTHER 
GIFT AMOUNT

CURRENT PARENT 
GIFT AMOUNT

EMPLOYEE GIFT 
AMOUNT

Alumni Giving:      $61,391 
Parent Giving:    $106,479 
Employee Giving:     $8,605 
Parents of Alumni/Corporate/Other Gift Amount:  $5,398 
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LETTER FROM
THE DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
MICHAEL J. MCCABE, MBA

Dear Sabre Community, 

On behalf of the Development Offi ce, it is with great pleasure that I write to report on St. Brendan High School’s fi scal year ending June 2020. During 
this pivotal year of growth, our community came together and made great strides that deserve to be recognized. The many contributions received in 
time, talent and resources provided exceptional opportunities for our students to prepare for college and grow in faith.    

We are deeply grateful to all of our supporters listed in this Annual Report of Giving. Their actions underscore a commitment to St. Brendan’s 
institutional needs. Last year’s Sabre Fund received $181,873 for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020. This total represents a one percent 
increase in charitable giving over the previous year, despite year-end challenges posed by the COVID-19 pandemic.

Many thanks to all of our Parent Ambassadors, Faculty, Staff and Administration who supported our efforts during the year. A special thank you is 
extended to the Development and Alumni Relations team of Steve Piscitelli, Tracey Taylor and Sydney Anazco ’13 for all your hard work.  

Several of last year’s initiatives deserve to be celebrated. The fall #GivingTuesday social media mini-campaign raised $16,150 and the spring 
#DayofGiving mini-campaign successfully raised $17,482 in support of both tuition assistance and operations. Also, the B Capital Campaign 
continued to receive meaningful pledges to help fund new construction and renovations on campus.  We are excited to put these donations to good 
use, and we look forward to meeting with more Sabre families in the coming year so that we may continue to enhance our facilities and outcomes.

Looking forward to 2020-2021, we ask for your philanthropic support so that we may continue to expand our curriculum, bolster our fi nancial 
aid reserves and enhance our learning environment. At the time of this publication, Sabre Fund contributions from over 190 families have already 
totaled nearly $114,000. We invite you to invest in our students and our future by either giving online or by sending in your contribution using the 
envelope provided.  

Thank you for your past and future support of St. Brendan High School. We proudly recognize and honor the following contributors whose outstanding 
generosity and charitable spirit demonstrates a commitment to ensuring the fi nest level of Catholic education available. 

Best Regards,

Michael J. McCabe, MBA
Development Director
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SABRE FUND 
6-YEAR COMPARISON

$181,873
SABRE FUND

$31,041
SABRE COOK-OFF

$17,482
#DAYOFGIVING

$16,150
#GIVINGTUESDAY

$238,914
TOTAL

$26,000
CAPITAL CAMPAIGN

DEVELOPMENT FUNDRAISING
TOTALS
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LEADERSHIP CIRCLE
$10,000+
Eileen Frometa Rodriguez ‘84 
and Carlos Rodriguez 

FR. DENNEHY CIRCLE
$5,000 - $9,999
Juan Aguerrebere ‘81 and Marlene Aguerrebere 
in memory of Fr. Thomas Dennehy
Anonymous in memory of Rina Faz, in honor of 
Reverend James McCreanor, Martha Adams 
and Alberto Martinez-Ramos
Benjamin and Wendy Diaz
Bob Ducsay ‘80
Aimee and Boris Nikolov

PRINCIPAL’S CIRCLE
$2,000 - $4,999
Daymiri Buergo and Markus Kahlig
Ana and Frank Cordero
Yvette B. Gonzalez Costa and Ceasar I. Costa
Mr. Jose Diaz ‘98 and Mrs. Therese Marie Diaz 
through United Way of Miami-Dade
The Hasey Foundation 
 Laura and John Micali
Miguel and Alina Nasco ‘91
Cesar and Angie Pizarro
Gabriel and Mariamer Rodriguez
Christian Saade and Luz Garcia
Juan Sondon ‘87 and Angela Recio Sondon ‘87
Gus Vega ‘94 and Raquel Vega

GREEN AND WHITE CLUB 
$1,000 - $1,999
Anonymous
EI Corporation 
 Emilio Alvarez ‘83 and Ivette Alvarez
Patricia Bestard Alvarez ‘90 and Family
Beatriz Anazco
Karen Hernandez Baco and Mr. Eric Gonzalez
Manuel and Joanna Bascuas
Alberto Borges and Teresita Acosta Borges
Carlos Bustamante ‘93
Edward and Michelle Cabal
The Debasa Family
Julio and Yauska Fernandez
Tracey Rietberg Fernandez ‘86 
and Diego Fernandez
Jackie Gallego
Smart Management
 Alejandro and Virginia Garcia
Barbara Otero Gil ‘81 and Eladio Gil
Luis and Yudanis Hernandez
Ramon and Valerie Lanza
Amgen PAC 
 Rebecca Lopez-Ruiz ‘91 and Jaime Ruiz
Jorge Medina ‘01
The Muller Family
Joe Murillo ‘80 in honor of the Class of 1980
Benevity Community Impact Fund 
 Rosemary Espinosa Piscitelli ‘79 
 and Steve Piscitelli
Maggy Marques Prats ‘89 and Mandi Prats
Rafael Prohias and Jennifer LaPorta

Lisette Quintero ‘84
Thomas and Gladys Reed
Gunther Rincon in honor of the Rincon Family
Eduardo and Camila Rodriguez
Julissa Rodriguez ‘90 and Alfredo Sanchez 
in memory of Lucy Rodriguez
Ramon and Ana Silverio in memory of 
Manuel and Fernada Silverio 
and Jose F. and Maria C. Lamas
Alex Tellez ‘83 and Annette Tellez
Timothy and Josephine Van Hemert
Pilar and Anthony Webb

SABRE PATRON 
$500 - $999
Juan and Alina Albelo
Vivanne Alvarez ‘89
Tony Baradat ‘80 and Debla Cabezas Baradat ‘86
Jose and Jocelyln Bejel
Bermudez Senior Care, Inc.
 Leonel Bermudez and Mayencys Triana
Alexander and Gigi Casas
Dinorah Cepeda ‘97
Class of ‘89 Reunion Gift - Go Sabres!
Alicia Consuegra ‘82
OneBlood, Inc.
 Sparkle Cooper ‘04
Megan Di Russo ‘21
Margoth and Roberto Diaz
Manuel and Michelle Escobar
Teresita Toledo Ferguson ‘88 and James Ferguson
Maritza and Harry Fisher

FOR GIFTS RECEIVED 
JULY 1, 2019 - JUNE 30, 2020

HONOR ROLL
OF DONORS
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Frank and Tiffany Fonseca
Alexander and Jennifer Gomez
Jorge and Regina Jimenez 
through United Way of Miami-Dade
Steve and Juanita Johnson
Carlos Laffi tte and Karelia Falcon
Jose and Yvette Lazo
Carlo and Sandra Leiva
Pedro and Maria Llorens
Eduardo and Arlene Luis
Octavio and Gloria Marante in honor of 
Carolina Marante
Gloria Silvestre Mazorra ‘91 
and Nick Mazorra ‘91
Diego and Cristina Meseguer Grillo
Marilyn Milian ‘78 in memory of 
Eddie Ramirez ‘78
The Netto Family
Gladys Giron Newman ‘88 and Martin Newman
Jose Olivares and Ms. Glorymar Rosa
Page Chiropractic Life Center
 Raymond and Dolmari Page
Liubar Paula and Leanette Cereceda
Leo and Yelitza Payan
Silvia Gavilan Pena-Velasquez ‘94 
and Jean Pena-Velasquez

Lucrecia Escalon Pinero ‘91 and Alejandro Pinero
Justin Prats ‘19
Lorena and Roberto Ramos
KR Architecture and Planning, P.A. 
 Kevin Regalado and 
 Elizabeth Novoa Regalado ‘90
Jorge Rodriguez and Liera Antropova
Crescencio and Laura Ruiz in honor of 
Cristina M. Ruiz ‘08, Maria Teresa Ruiz ‘21, 
and Juan Ruiz
Aquilino and Yesica Saint Malo
Richard and Cynthia Santalla
Eric Shea ‘95 and Cristina Shea
Miriam Lamas Smith ‘87 and Edward Smith
Jose and Belinda Somoza
Carlos and Vivian Sosa
Franchesco and Yaly Soto
Liz and Robert Suarez
Carlos and Marisela Trabanco
Jose Velasco ‘80 and Ms. Olga Busto

SABRE FAMILY 
$250 - $499
Ana Aguayo and Nestor Montejo
Rodolfo Alayon and Tania Sureda
Esteban Alvarez and Maria Martinez Alvarez

Jorge Alvarez and Rosa Rodriguez Villar
Rosa Alvarez
Silvia Alvarez
Joseph and Mercedes Amaya
Anonymous (2)
Arlene and Juan Armas
Jaime Barrera and Islena Florez
Diana and Alfredo Barros
Robert Becerra ‘80 and Christina Carroll-Becerra 
in memory of Joseph and Blanche Becerra
Mar and Maria Binef
Yoel and Yolando Blanco
Rstate-JB Corporation 
Ronel Blasco and Racsai Alvarez
Javi Borges ‘93 and Lauren Borges
Frank and Donna Cabrera
Jennifer Camacho ‘97
Eduardo and Anabelle Cardelles
Vicky De Rojas Chacon ‘93 and Andy Chacon
Class of ‘09 Reunion Gift - Go Sabres!
Cook-Off 2020 Team Members - Andy Ortega, 
Emilio Alvarez ‘83, Robert Acosta, Eric Alvarado, 
Otto Mastrapa, and Nick Alvarado
Iris Del Sol and Sammy Guerra
Ray Del Toro ‘91 and Anais Del Toro
Martin and Maria Echevarria

HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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Andys and Reina Emiliano
Kevin Esteban ‘04 
and Cecilia Espinosa Esteban ‘08
Andy Fernandez ‘81 and Maria Fernandez
 in honor of Samantha Martinez ‘16 
and Sabrina Martinez ‘24
Raul and Rosy Fernandez
Lourdes Quintana Forster ‘85 and Andrew Forster
Bertha Menendez Garcia ‘79
Jose Garcia and Narda Constanza Lozano Barrero
Julie Garmendia-Motes ‘81
Mass Auto Parts 
 Gabriel, Albarosa, Sebastian ‘21 
 and Albany ‘23 Garrido in honor of 
 Familia Garrido Dugarte
Progressive Insurance Foundation 
 Diana Guas in honor of Alessandra Guas ‘12
Rosa Guixens in honor of Amanda ‘13, 
Alexandra ‘16 and Christina Guixens ‘86
Jorge and Ariadna Hernandez
Lisette Hoyo ‘81 and Pedro Goicouria ‘81
Manuel and Gaby Jinesta
Andrew Lagomasino ‘80 and Myriam Lagomasino 
in honor of Steve Piscitelli
Isabel Lagomasino ‘82
Ana Solo Logan ‘80
Manuel and Gladys Lorenzo
Veronica Gonzalez Maristany ‘90 
and Raul Maristany ‘90
The Martinez Law Firm, PA 
 Christina Bello Martinez ‘93
Elena Marquez Martinez ‘89
Teresa Puente Martinez ‘97 and Jonathan 
Martinez in memory of Valerie Rios ‘97
Eric Maspons ‘79
Hernan and Marina Matute-Obispo
Michael and Amanda McCabe in honor of 
all our Parent Ambassadors

Adalberto and Lisa Melendrez
Giselle Avila Mendez ‘93 and Ernesto Mendez
Maria Mendez
Patricia Mueller and Manuel Cotilla
Mirta Sanchez Negrini ‘81
Raul Panellas and Monica Garcia
Chris Marie Penedo
Cecilia Perez
Danett Ramirez Perez ‘96 and Michael Perez
Silvia Livermore Peterson ‘79 and Daniel Peterson
Pamela Ponce and Michael Brunner
Gus and Maria Posada
Guillermo and Ayleen Ramos
Julia Retureta ‘83
Monica Rizo-Perez ‘00
Faustino and Layda Roche
Daniella Rodriguez ‘09
Yusimi Rodriguez and Jesusin Iglesias
Richard Rovirosa ‘79
Anibal and Lidia Sanchez
Guillermo and Mabel Santa Cruz
Leandro and Miriam Serrate
Lissette Gonzalez Shelburne ‘04 
and Darin Shelburne
Reinaldo Talavera and Vanessa Suarez
Jose and Kristhin Tamargo
Elizabeth Taylor
Ainhoa Tollinche
Uria-Santos Family
Guido Valdes ‘84
Maria Elena Vargas
Connie Perera Vindigni ‘90 and Richard Vindigni

SABRE FRIENDS
UP TO $249
Randy and Karen Ableman
Karina Martinez Acevedo ‘00

David Acosta ‘12
Alex Aguiliar ‘96
Lisa Albizu-Vazquez ‘ 95
Mailly Madrigal Alegret ‘95
Lise Landry Alives ‘79
Susana and Jimmy Almansa
Michael Almeida
Carlos and Maria Alonso
Devon Alvarez ‘08
Jose M. Alvarez ‘82
Valentin Alvarez ‘93
Amazon Smile
Brian Amell ‘79 in memory of 
our beloved son Kevin Amell
Sydney Anazco ‘13
Marilyn Ancheta ‘79
Maria Anillo in memory of 
Caridad Anillo
Anonymous (16)
Luis Aparicio
Akio Arai and Dina Veliz
Gisselle Izquierdo Arce ‘10 and Abraham Arce ‘10
Michelle Arellano ‘11
Beatriz Arredondo
Ricardo Avila and Adriana Valderrama
The Bailly Family
Jacqueline Barakat-Wanna
Roselind Horstmann Bardisa ‘89 
and Armando Bardisa
Rita Llinas Barrios ‘92
Aramys Barzaga and Jacqueline Segrera
Maydelin Baluja Beceiro ‘96 and Carlos Beceiro
Lina Bergouignan ‘96 and Eduardo Cocina
Miriam Sanabria Berrios ‘08
Eric Betanourt ‘10
Matt Bickel ‘86

HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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Kurt Bienias ‘79 in memory of 
Fr. Thomas Dennehy and in honor of 
Alfi e Perez-Dorrbecker ‘79
Eduardo and Rita Blanco
Jose Blanco
Miriam Blanco ‘79
Javier Bleichner
Marilyn Marques Bou ‘95 and David Bou
Elena Buigas Bourdon ‘79
Christine Cabassi-Trujillo ‘97 
and Robert Trujillo ‘00
Jorge and Mayte Cabrera
Sarai Cairo ‘80
Gisela Shidiak Capote ‘79 in memory of 
Fr. Dennehy
Kathy Carvajal
Maria Carvajal ‘20
David Carvallo ‘88 and Nelly Carvallo in honor of 
Lcpl Cesar E. Carvallo Scholarship Fund
Adriana Casanova ‘13
Susana Sowinski Castillo
Arlene Ceballos-Adams ‘83
Ileana Espinosa Christianson ‘96 
and Erik Christianson
Andres Cifunetes and Astrid Villalobos
Edward Clavijo ‘79
Erik and Michelle Cofi no
Maria Alejo Consuegra ‘79 in memory of 
the members of the class of ‘79 who have 
passed away
Frank Cordoves ‘79
Maria Corrales ‘18
Leda Cortina ‘79
Mayra Y. Cortizo
Ricky Cos ‘79 in memory of Fr. Thomas Dennehy 
and deceased alumni of Class of ‘79 
and in honor of Alfi e Perez-Dorrbecker ‘79
Mirna and Roberto Couto

Monica Cunill-Fals ‘87 and Alexander Fals 
and Matthew Fals ‘18
Jeanette Cunill-Puello ‘92 and Luis Puello
Karina Diaz David ‘05 and Vasile David
Vivianne De La Camara ‘01 
and Jesse Travieso
Ileana De La Torre ‘80
Jesus and Lissette Del Risco
Juan Di Russo
Martha Diaz ‘79
Maria Diez ‘86
Maria Fontan Emmith ‘79 and David Emmith
Natalie Garcia Escanaverino
Ricardo Espinosa
Luis Estefani and Carmen Gonzalez-Estefani
Davide Favaro
Patty Feito-Fernandez ‘01
Patricia Fermin
Anthony Fernandez ‘09
Damian and Janette Fernandez
Fernando Fernandez and Pilar Tataje
Gonzalo Fernandez
Jorge Fernandez and Ilka Tejera
Teresita Fernandez
William Ferrer ‘92 and Melissa Ferrer
Sandra Ferrera ‘91 and Daniel Medina
Alexis and Jannette Flores
Tyrene Fredrick-Mack ‘93 and John Mack
Jason and Rebeca Freeman
The Fuentes-Rivera Family
Sylvia Crosa Fumero ‘86
Laura Goitia Gancedo ‘88 and Harry Gancedo
Erika Garcia ‘04
Jorge and Carmen Garcia
Magdalena Garcia ‘80
Marisol Garcia-Leira ‘79
Sandra Garrido ‘92

Giving Tag Program
Elise Gomez ‘19
Elizabeth Gonzalez
Enmanuel Gonzalez
German Gonzalez ‘80 and Marie Rossique-
Gonzalez ‘85 and Cynthia Gonzalez ‘16
Guillermo Gonzalez ‘81
Raul and Vanessa Gramatges
The Granados Family
Amanda Guixens ‘13
Jose Gutierrez
Ana M. Harris ‘80
Mrs. Jeanette Quintero Henning ‘91
and Mr. Richard Henning
Tricia Hernandez
Yamile Hernandez ‘90
Bibi Herrero ‘79
Yvette Hoadley ‘85
Francis Arias Hondal ‘83
Cristina Hoyo ‘84
Rosa Hoyo-Prieto ‘83
John and Monica Ibarria
Tayra Ichino
Rafael Iglesias ‘80
Juan Isaza and Marta Angel
Mariela Jane ‘87 and Jorge Jane
Raquel Jelenszky ‘83
Clyde Jewett ‘84
Raymond Khuppi and Cing Za Lun
Tricia Kurz
Kyriakopoulos Family
Virginia Labiste ‘79
Alina Labrada
Anna and Javier Laurrauri
Laura Llerena-Hernandez ‘91
Jorge and Vicky Lobato
Samiria Lopez

HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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Brian Maiocco ‘83 and Laura Maiocco
Alicia Martell-Guerra ‘79
Vicky and Victor Martin
Elena Martinez ‘89
Gabriela and Roberto Martinez
Javier Martinez
Lissette Rodriguez Martinez ‘91
and Alberto Martinez
Cristina Martinez-Fonts Ramsay ‘79
Ana Obeso Matos ‘94 and Gustavo Matos
Carmen Mazarredo-Santalo ‘88 
and Cesar Santalo
Linette McCray in honor of the McCray Family
Andrea Medeiros ‘10
Elizabeth Medina ‘81
Frank Medina ‘79
Mario Medina and Ofelia Taboada
Magaly Agra Menendez ‘90
Kathleen Taylor Metzman ‘82
Diana Macias Millares ‘89
Olga Miniet
Yoana Miyares
Barbara Montalvo
Nicole Montero
Elby Montoro ‘92
Olga Villena Mora ‘79
Ana M. Morales ‘79
Alfredo and Jacqueline Moran
Bertha de Aguiar Morejon ‘81 and Pedro Morejon
Olga Suarez Moustafa ‘84
Robert Munecas ‘93 and Teresa Navarro 
Munecas ‘94
Kathryn Murphy ‘80
Francisco Navarrete
Ivan and Elba Navarro
Doris Ona ‘79
Enrique Ore and Maritsa Roca

Bridgette Ortiz ‘17
Mari Pablo ‘07
Ernesto and Nyurka Paredes
Laura Pendergast ‘81
Andrea Perez ‘12
Andres and Cynthia Perez
Annie Perez ‘79
Alfi e Perez-Dorrbecker ‘79 
and Monica Perez-Dorrbecker
Maria Perez-Ramirez ‘83 
and Reinero Ramirez
Gioconda Pico
The Piedra Family
Enrique Pineiro ‘83
Carlos and Cristina Plana
Juan Pozo and Annette Bolanos-Pozo
Stephanie Pujol ‘13
Katrina Ramos
Julie Becerra Ravelo ‘79
Christopher Reid
Victoria Repp ‘10
Mauricio Reyes
Beatriz Perez Reynaldos ‘00
Lee Rivera
Annette Dono Rivero ‘88
Johnson & Johnson, Inc.
 Elvira Rizo in honor of Monica Rizo Perez ‘00
Amber Robertson ‘08
Carlos Rodriguez ‘01 
and Aileen Sanchez Rodriguez ‘02
Diann and Carlos Rodriguez
Eddy and Grace Rodriguez
Jose Rodriguez ‘79
Juan Rodriguez ‘79
Maray Rodriguez ‘92 and Pablo Rodriguez
Fernando and Karin Rojas

Darlene Roman ‘79 in memory of 
Fr. Thomas Dennehy and our 
deceased classmates
Alva Royston
Yolanda Medina Rubido ‘86
A and R Equipment 
 Angel Ruiz and Angela Vilomar
Victoria Salazar ‘10
Alexandra Zanetti Salinero ‘99 
and Michael Salinero
Armanda Sanchez
Jacqueline Sanchez ‘97
Knights of Columbus Coral Gables 3274
 Rene Sanchez ‘88
Maria and John Santalo
Natalie Santana ‘13
Keifer Scott
Ignacio and Kimberly Scull
Alexandra Serra ‘94
Ellen Skidmore ‘78
Lisa McCarthy Sokol ‘79
Luisa Alvarez Solana ‘79
Myrna Sonora
Javier and Marisol G. Sosa ‘92
Carissa Staiano ‘07
Ana Boloix Suarez ‘79
Arlenee Suarez
Frank Suarez ‘86
Juan Suarez ‘79 in honor of Fr. Thomas Dennehy
Patricia Dobal Sykes ‘79 in memory of 
Fr. Thomas Dennehy and our 
deceased classmates
Marie Brennan Taylor ‘79 in honor of Trent Codd
Tracey Taylor
Margaret Harlan Thrailkill ‘79 in memory of 
our deceased classmates
Janet Fons Torres ‘99 and Daniel Torres

HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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Oscar Torres ‘88
Jose and Gissele Tovar
Omar and Ana Travieso
Emilio Urgell
George Valcarcel ‘81
Jorge A. Valdes ‘80
Ramon and Yamile Valdes

Rey Valdes ‘80
Karen Del Campo Valero ‘89
Brittany A. Valledor ‘14
Kevin Valledor ‘17
Laura Infante Varela ‘93 and Kenneth Varela
Janet Vazquez ‘01 and Jorge Chavez
Michael Vazquez ‘83 

and Clarybel Arango Vazquez ‘83
Maggie Carballo Weisson ‘79 
and Heraclito Weisson
Jennifer Englert Wulforst ‘79 
and James Wulforst
Cindy Zaldivar-Ricano ‘94 
and Angel Ricano

HONOR ROLL OF DONORS
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GIVING
TUESDAY &
DAY OF GIVING
DONORS

GIVING TUESDAY DONORS
Randy and Karen Ableman
Magaly Agra Menendez ‘90 
and Fernando J. Menendez
Juan Aguerrebere ‘81 
and Marlene Aguerrebere
Juan Albelo and Alina Hermida-Albelo
Carlos and Maria Alonso
Emilio Alvarez ‘83 and Ivette Alvarez
Silvia Alvarez
Beatriz Anazco
Sydney Anazco ‘13
Luis Aparicio and Dania Gonzalez-Aparicio
Carlos and Claudia Bailly 
Anthony Baradat ‘80 and Debla Baradat ‘86
Jacqueline Barakat-Wanna
Roselind Horstmann Bardisa ‘89 
and Armando Bardisa
Rita Llinas Barrios ‘92
Aramys Barzaga and Jacqueline Segrera
Maydelin Baluja Beceiro ‘96 
and Carlos Beceiro
Matt Bickel ‘86
Marilyn Marques Bou ‘95 and David Bou
Daymiri Buergo and Markus Kahlig
Christine Cabassi-Trujillo ‘97 
and Robert Trujillo ‘00
Jorge and Mayte Cabrera 
Maria Camila Carvajal
Adriana Casanova ‘13
Wilfred Castro and Candida Montalvan-Castro
Arlene Ceballos-Adams ‘83
Ileana Espinosa Christianson ‘96 
and Erik J. Christianson
Josue Corbea and Grisel Gomez
Maria Corrales ‘18
Ceasar Costa and Yvette Gonzalez Costa
Roberto and Mirna Couto
Monica Cunill-Fals ‘87 and Alexander Fals

Karina Diaz David ‘05 and Vasile David
Roger and Mariangely de la Rosa
Ileana Diez-de-Onate De La Torre ‘80
Jesus Del Risco and Lissette Del Risco
Idalvis Del Sol Fuentes ‘94 and Luis Fuentes
Raymond Del Toro ‘91 and Anais Del Toro
Juan Di Russo
Bob Ducsay ‘80
Ricardo Espinosa
Luis Estefani and Carmen Gonzalez-Estefani
Patricia Feito-Fernandez ‘01 
and Steven Edelio Fernandez
Tracey Rietberg Fernandez ‘86 
and Diego Fernandez 
Teresita Fernandez
Sandra Ferrera ‘91 and Daniel Medina
Sylvia Crosa Fumero ‘86
Laura Goitia Gancedo ‘88 and Harry Gancedo
Magdalena Garcia ‘80
Virginia Vazquez Garcia and Alejandro Garcia
Michelle Garcia Rivera
Angela La Villa Gimenez ‘90 
and Miguel Gimenez
Gladys Giron Newman ‘88 
and Martin Newman
Elise Gomez ‘19
Guillermo Gonzalez ‘81 and Allyson Arias
German Gonzalez ‘80 
and Marie Rossique-Gonzalez ‘85
Elizabeth Gonzalez
Amanda Guixens ‘13
Leticia Gutfreund
Yamile Hernandez ‘90
Francis Arias Hondal ‘83 
and Eduardo V. Hondal
Cristina Hoyo ‘84
Rosa Hoyo-Prieto ‘83
John and Monica Ibarria
Juan Isaza and Marta Angel
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Manuel Jinesta and Gaby Hess Jimesta
Tricia Kurz
Athanasios and Carmen Kyriakopoulos
Isabel Lagomasino ‘82
Laura Hernandez Llerena ‘91
Pedro Llorens and Maria Llorens
Jorge Lobato and Vicky Lobato
Brian Maiocco ‘83 and Laura Maiocco
Raul Maristany ‘90 
and Veronica Gonzalez Maristany ‘90
Lissette Rodriguez Martinez ‘91
Ana Obeso Matos ‘94 and Gustavo Matos
Michael and Amanda McCabe 
Andrea Portillo Medeiros ‘10
Elizabeth Merconchini Medina ‘81
Mario Medina and Ms. Ofelia Taboada
Kathleen Taylor Metzman ‘82
Diana Macias Millares ‘19 and Luis Millares
Sylvia Morales
Alfredo and Jaqueline Moran 
Bertha de Aguiar Morejon ‘81 
and Pedro A. Morejon
Olga Suarez Moustafa ‘84 and Hany Moustafa
Robert Munecas ‘93 and Teresa Munecas ‘94
Mirta Sanchez Negrini ‘81
Bridgette Ortiz ‘17
Maria Pablo ‘07
Laura Pendergast ‘81
Andrea Perez ‘12
Alfi e Perez-Dorrbecker ‘79 
and Monica Perez-Dorrbecker
Maria Perez-Ramirez ‘83

Carlos and Cristina Plana
Juan Pozo and Annette Bolanos-Pozo
Stephanie Pujol ‘13
Jeanette Quintero ‘91 and Richard Henning
Julia Retureta ‘83 and Jorge Soler
Amber Robertson ‘08
Carlos Rodriguez ‘01 and Aileen Rodriguez ‘02
Maray Rodriguez ‘92 and Pablo Rodriguez
Jorge Rodriguez and Liera Antropova
Crescencio and Laura Ruiz
Alexandra Zanetti Salinero ‘99 
and Michael Salinero
Miriam Sanabria Berrios ‘08
Jacqueline Lafarga Sanchez ‘97
Maria and John Santalo
Natalie Santana ‘13
Eric Shea ‘95 and Cristina Shea
Jose Somoza and Belinda Reina-Somoza
Myrna Sonora
Ximena Herrera Sperling ‘97 
and Matthew Sperling
Carissa Staiano ‘07
Arlenee Suarez
Frank Suarez ‘86
Roberto and Lisette Suarez
Elizabeth Taylor
Jose and Gissele Tovar
Ramon and Yamile Valdes
Jorge Valdes ‘80 and Suzanne Lopez Calleja
Karen Del Campo Valero ‘89 and Jorge Valero
Jose Velasco ‘80 and Olga Busto
Anthony Webb and Pilar Portela-Webb

DAY OF GIVING DONORS
David Acosta ‘12
Lisa Albizu-Vazquez ‘95
Maria Anillo
Lina Bergouignan ‘96 and Eduardo Cocina
Daymiri Buergo and Markus Kahlig
Alicia Consuegra ‘82
Maria Corrales ‘18
Raymond Del Toro ‘91 and Anais Del Toro
Lourdes Quintana Forster ‘85 
and Andrew J. Forster
Eileen Frometa Rodriguez ‘84 
and Carlos Rodriguez
German Gonzalez ‘80 
and Marie Rossique-Gonzalez ‘85
Carlos and Cristina Plana
Carmen Mazarredo-Santalo ‘88 
and Cesar Santalo
Michael and Amanda McCabe 
Andrea Portillo Medeiros ‘10
Mirta Sanchez Negrini ‘81
Julia Retureta ‘83 and Jorge Soler
Monica Rizo-Perez ‘00
Tracey Taylor
Elizabeth Taylor
Alex Tellez ‘83 and Annette Tellez
Michael Arango Vazquez ‘83 
and Clarybel Arango Vazquez ‘83
Cindy Zaldivar-Ricano ‘94

GIVING TUESDAY & DAY OF GIVING DONORS
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LETTER FROM
THE ALUMNI DIRECTOR
STEVE PISCITELLI, MPA

Dear Alumni,

It is an understatement to say that 2020 has proven to be a most unusual year indeed.  Despite the Pandemic, and all the challenges it has presented, 
it is wonderful to state that Alumni giving reached an all-time high in this past 2019-2020 campaign. What a wonderful tribute to our Alumni that, 
despite facing diffi cult times in so many ways, Sabre Alumni still stepped up and topped the $78,000.00 mark for the fi rst time in school history. 
In addition, over 225 Alumni donated this year, another all-time high.

In the past three years, Alumni giving has doubled, increasing 37% this past year alone. The number of Alumni donors has doubled as well in the 
same period.  What a testament to the spirit of giving back that you, our Alumni, are expressing in these most unusual times.  It is truly overwhelming 
to witness the renewed sense of pride Alumni are exhibiting as St. Brendan High School continues its journey forward, as our number of applications 
and overall enrollment break new ground each year.

Thank you so much for being a part of your alma mater’s amazing transformation.  I know that we will move ahead with your continued help and 
support. Please accept my gratitude in advance for giving back to the place that you can always call home. 

Warmest regards to all Sabre Alumni,

Mr. Piscitelli
Alumni Director
Law & Global Business Academy Director
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TOP 10
2019-2020
SABRE FUND

1984
1983
1980
1981
1979
1991
1994
1990
1989
1993

1979
1980
1983
1981
1991
1990
1993
1988
1989
1992

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

ALUMNI CLASSES 
BY NUMBER
OF DONORS

MOST
GENEROUS

ALUMNI CLASSES
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CLASS OF 1978
Marilyn Milian 
Ellen Zarzecki Skidmore 

CLASS OF 1979
Lise Landry Alives 
Maria Alejo Consuegra 
Brian Amell 
Marilyn Ancheta 
Anonymous (4)
Kurt Bienias 
Miriam Blanco
Elena Buigas Bourdon 
Gisela Shidak Capote
Edward Clavijo 
Douglas Cooper
Frank Cordoves 
Leda Cortina 
Ricky Cos 
Martha Diaz 
Maria Fontan Emmith 
Bertha Menendez Garcia 
Marisol Garcia-Leira 
Bertha Menendez Garcia
Bibi Herrero 
Virginia Labiste 
Alicia Martell-Guerra 
Cristina Martinez-Fonts
Eric Maspons 
Frank Medina 
Frank Mendez
Olga Villena Mora 
Ana Morales 

Doris Portu Ona 
Annie Perez 
Alfi e Perez-Dorrbecker 
Silvia Livermore Peterson 
Rosemary Espinosa Piscitelli 
Julie Becerra Ravelo 
Jose Rodriguez 
Juan Rodriguez 
Darlene Roman
Richard Rovirosa 
Gisela Capote Shidiak
Lisa McCarthy Sokol
Luisa Alvarez Solana 
Juan Suarez 
Ana Boloix Suarez 
Patricia Dobal Sykes 
Marie Brennan Taylor 
Margaret Harlan Thrailkill 
Maggie Carballo Weisson 
Jennifer Englert Wulforst 

CLASS OF 1980
Tony Baradat 
Robert Becerra 
Sarai Cairo 
Ileana De La Torre 
Bob Ducsay 
Magdalena Garcia 
German Gonzalez 
Ana Harris 
Rafael Iglesias 
Andrew Lagomasino 
Ana Solo Logan 

Joe Murillo 
Kathryn Murphy 
Jorge Valdes 
Rey Valdes 
Joe Velasco 

CLASS OF 1981
Juan Aguerrebere 
Andy Fernandez 
Julie Garmendia-Motes 
Barbara Otero Gil 
Pedro Goicouria
Guillermo Gonzalez 
Lisette Hoyo 
Elizabeth Medina
Bertha de Aguiar Morejon 
Mirta Sanchez Negrini 
Laura Pendergast 
George Valcarcel 

CLASS OF 1982
Jose M. Alvarez 
Alicia Consuegra 
Isabel Lagomasino 
Kathleen Taylor Metzman

CLASS OF 1983
Emilio Alvarez 
Anonymous 
Arlene Ceballos-Adams 
Francis Arias Hondal 
Rosa Hoyo-Prieto 
Raquel Jelenszky 

ALUMNI DONORS
BY GRADUATING CLASS
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ALUMNI DONORS BY GRADUATING CLASS

Brian Maiocco 
Monica Perez-Ramirez 
Enrique Pineiro 
Julia Retureta 
Alex Tellez 
Beatriz Terry
Clarybel Arango Vazquez 
Michael Vazquez 

CLASS OF 1984
Cristina Hoyo 
Clyde Jewett 
Olga Suarez Moustafa 
Lisette Quintero 
Eileen Frometa Rodriguez 
Guido Valdes 

CLASS OF 1985
Lourdes Quintana Forster 
Yvette Hoadley 
Marie Rossique-Gonzalez 

CLASS OF 1986
Debla Cabezas Baradat
Matt Bickel 
Maria Diez 
Tracey Rietberg Fernandez
Sylvia Crossa Fumero 
Yolanda Medina Rubido 
Frank Suarez 

CLASS OF 1987
Monica Cunill 
Mariela Jane 
Angela Recio-Sondon 
Miriam Lamas Smith 
Juan Sondon 

CLASS OF 1988
David Carvallo
John Diez
Teresita Toledo Ferguson 
Laura Goitia Gancedo 
Carmen Mazarredo-Santalo 
Gladys Giron Newman
Annette Dono Rivero 
Rene Sanchez
Oscar Torres 

CLASS OF 1989
Vivanne Alvarez 
Roselind Horstmann Bardisa 
Class of ‘89 Reunion Gift - Go Sabres!
Elena Marquez Martinez 
Diana Macias Millares 
Maggy Marques Prats 
Karen Del Campo Valero 

CLASS OF 1990
Patricia Bestard Alvarez 
Angela La Villa Gimenez
Yamile Hernandez 
Veronica Gonzalez Maristany
Raul Maristany 
Magaly Agra Menendez
Elizabeth Novoa Regalado
Julissa Rodriguez 
Connie Perera Vindigni 

CLASS OF 1991
Ray Del Toro
Sandra Ferrera 
Cristina Gallo-Aquino
Jeanette Quintero Henning 
Laura Llerena-Hernandez 

Rebecca Lopez-Ruiz 
Lissette Martinez 
Gloria Silvestre Mazorra 
Nick Mazorra 
Alina Gutierrez Nasco
Lucrecia Escalon Pinero

CLASS OF 1992
Rita Llinas Barrios 
Jeanete Cunil-Puello 
William Ferrer
Sandra Garrido-Toro
Elby Gonzalez Montoro 
Maray Rodriguez 
Marisol G. Sosa

CLASS OF 1993
Valentin Alvarez 
Javier Borges 
Carlos Bustamante 
Vicky De Rojas Chacon
Tyrene Fredrick-Mack 
Christina Bello Martinez
Giselle Avila Mendez 
Robert Munecas 
Laura Infante Varela 

CLASS OF 1994
Anonymous 
Ana Obeso Matos 
Teresa Navarro Munecas 
Silvia Gavilan Pena-Velasquez
Alexandra Serra 
Gus Vega
Cindy Zaldivar-Ricano 

CLASS OF 1995
Lisa Albizu-Vazquez 
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ALUMNI DONORS BY GRADUATING CLASS

Mailly Madrigal Alegret 
Marilyn Marques Bou 
Eric Shea 

CLASS OF 1996
Alex Aguiliar 
Anonymous 
Maydelin Baluja Beceiro 
Lina Bergouignan 
Ileana Espinosa Christianson 
Danett Ramirez Perez 

CLASS OF 1997
Anonymous 
Christine Cabassi-Trujillo 
Jennifer Camacho 
Dinorah Cepeda 
Teresa Martinez 
Jacqueline Sanchez 

CLASS OF 1998
Jose Diaz

CLASS OF 1999
Alexandra Zanetti Salinero 
Janet Fons Torres 

CLASS OF 2000
Karina Martinez Acevedo 
Angie Diaz-Medina
Beatriz Perez Reynaldos 
Monica Rizo-Perez
Robert Trujillo 

CLASS OF 2001
Vivianne De La Camara
Patty Feito-Fernandez 
Jorge Medina 

Carlos Rodriguez 
Janet Vazquez 

CLASS OF 2002
Aileen Sanchez Rodriguez 

CLASS OF 2004
Kevin Esteban 
Erika Garcia 
Lissette Gonzalez Shelburne 

CLASS OF 2005
Karina Diaz David 

CLASS OF 2007
Mari Pablo 
Carissa Staiano 

CLASS OF 2008
Devon Alvarez 
Miriam Sanabria Berrios 
Cecilia Espinosa Esteban
Amber Robertson 

CLASS OF 2009
Class of ‘09 Reunion Gift - Go Sabres!
Anthony Fernandez 
Daniella Rodriguez 

CLASS OF 2010
Abraham Arce
Gisselle Izquierdo Arce 
Eric Betanourt 
Andrea Medeiros 
Victoria Repp 
Victoria Salazar 

CLASS OF 2011
Michele Arellano 

CLASS OF 2012
David Acosta 
Andrea Perez 

CLASS OF 2013
Sydney Anazco 
Adriana Casanova 
Amanda Guixens 
Stephanie Pujol 
Natalie Santana 

CLASS OF 2014
Brittany Valledor

CLASS OF 2016
Cynthia Gonzalez

CLASS OF 2017
Bridgette Ortiz 
Kevin Valledor 

CLASS OF 2018
Maria Corrales 
Matthew Fals 

CLASS OF 2019
Elise Gomez 
Justin Prats 

CLASS OF 2020
Maria Carvajal 

CLASS OF 2021
Megan Di Russo 
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Words by: Eileen Harris ‘78 
and Marilyn Milian ‘78

Music by: Debra Plummer Consuegra

“We the Sabres of green and white

Proudly roar with all our might

Constantly searching Invenire

Knowledge, truth and life so dear

Like the saint who crossed the sea

Explorers of the world are we

You teach us how to love and share

To help have faith, seek truth and care

Here we sing our alma mater

Your ever faithful sons and daughters

You help us spread our wings to fl y

For this we love St. Brendan High!”

ALMA
MATER
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Karina Martinez Acevedo ‘00
Juan Aguerrebere ‘81 and Marlene Aguerrebere
in memory of Fr. Dennehy
Anonymous in memory of Rina Faz, in honor of 
Reverend James McCreanor, Martha Adams 
and Alberto Martinez -Ramos
Javier Borges ‘93 and Lauren Borges

Douglas Cooper ‘79
Jose Diaz ‘98 and Therese Diaz
Angie Diaz-Medina ‘00
John Diez ‘88 and Daiana Diez
Cristina Gallo-Aquino ‘91 and Henry Aquino
Gladys Giron Newman ‘88
Beatriz E. Terry ‘83 and Edy A. Guerra

CAPITAL CAMPAIGN
DONORS
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CORPORATION
& FOUNDATION 
GIFTS

A & R Equipment
     Angel Ruiz and Angela Vilomar

Amazon Smile

Amgen PAC
     Rebecca Lopez-Ruiz ‘91 and Jaime Ruiz

Benevity 
     Rosemary Espinosa Piscitelli ‘79 
 and Steve Piscitelli

Bermudez Senior Care
     Leonel Bermudez and Mayencys Triana

B.O.S. Jewelers, Inc.
     Susana Sowinski Castillo

Cooling Controls, Inc.
     Yoel and Yolanda Blanco

EI Corporation 
     Emilio Alvarez ‘83 and Ivette Alvarez

Giving Tag Program

Guayaberas Etc 
     Angela La Villa Gimenez ‘90 
 and Miguel Gimenez 

The Hasey Foundation 
     Laura and John Micali

Johnson & Johnson 
     Elvira Rizo

KR Architecture and Planning, P.A.
     Elizabeth Novoa Regalado ‘90 
 and Kevin Regalado

One Blood, Inc.
    Sparkle Cooper ‘94

The Martinez Law Firm P.A.
     Christina Bello Martinez ‘93 
 and Daniel Martinez

Mass Auto Parts
     Gabriel and Albarosa Garrido
     Sebastian Garrido ‘21 
     Albany Garrido ‘23 

Medronics 
     Julio and Yauska Fernandez

Progressive 
     Diana Guas

Roche Property Management
     Faustino and Layda Roche

RSTATE-JB 
     Racsai Alvarez

Smart Management
     Alejandro and Virginia Garcia

State Farm 
     Vivianne Alvarez ‘89 and Peter Bacallao

United Way of Miami-Dade
      Anonymous 
     Jose Diaz ‘98 and Therese Diaz
     Regina and James Jimenez

Your Cause Matching Gift Program
     Manuel and Joanna Bascuas
     Eduardo and Anabelle Cardelles
     Dinorah Cepeda ‘97
     Guillermo and Mabel Santa Cruz
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SABRE 
COOK-OFF
WINNERS & 
SPONSORS

DIAMOND SPONSOR
$2,500
Chase Bank 
 Nikky Flores
City National Bank 
 Ileana Hernandez
Graziano’s Group 
 Francisco Mazza and Maria Graziano
Herf Jones/Graduate Services Miami, Inc. 
 Max Nieto 

PLATINUM SPONSOR
$1,000
AA and Dennis Uniform 
  Barbara J. Blanck
Cao Bakery 
 Yvette Rodriguez Cao ‘00 and Antonio 
Cao
FoxMar 
 Mario Abril
Genuine Health Group
 Marlene Aguerrebere
LA Zima Management, LLC
 Luis Alonso
PAAST 
 Juan Aguerrebere ‘81
Ricky’s Meats 
 Ricardo and Elena Martinez

GOLD SPONSOR
$500
HMB Engineering Services PA
 Hector Blasco ‘83 and Dally Blasco
Diego Fernandez 
and Tracey Rietberg Fernandez ‘86
Maria and Sergio Gonzalez-Arias, MD, PhD
Instant Signs  
 Boris Zedan
Julissa Rodriguez ‘90 and Alfredo Sanchez
Crescencio and Laura Ruiz
SAGE Dining Services
 Ross Gelb
Sedanos 
 Javier Herran
SFM 
 Christian Infante
Jose Somoza and Belinda Reina-Somoza

COOK-OFF WINNERS
TEAM:  PIGGIE SMALLS
Ainhoa Tollinche
Gioconda Pico
Alva Royston
Francisco Navarette
Douglas Pereira

DOMINO WINNERS
1ST PLACE:
Alfredo Dominguez and Alexis Flores

2ND  PLACE:
Felix Lezcano and Jorge Garcia
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DONORS WITH 5+ YEARS OF CONSECUTIVE GIVING
Juan and Marlene Aguerrebere ‘81
Carlos and Maria Alonso 
Silvia Alvarez 
Jose Alvarez ‘82 
Arlene and Juan Armas 
Robert Becerra ‘80 and Christina Carroll-Becerra
Mar and Maria Binef 
Vicky Chacon ‘93 and Andy Chacon
Sparkle Cooper ‘04
Mayra and Guillermo Cortizo
Monica Cunill-Fals ‘87 and Alexander Fals ‘87
John Diez ‘88 and Daiana Diez
Diana Guas
Tayra Ichino
Steve and Juanita Johnson
Yvette and Jose Lazo
Jorge Medina ‘01 and Aida Medina
Bertha de Aguiar Morejon ‘81 and Pedro Morejon
Maria Pablo ‘07
Rosemary Espinosa Piscitelli ‘79 and Steve Piscitelli
Cesar and Angie Pizarro
Maggy Marques Prats ‘89 and Mandi Prats
Daniella Rodriguez ‘09
Ramon and Ana Silverio
Miriam Lamas Smith ‘87 and Edward Smith
Tracey Taylor
Reinaldo and Elizabeth Valdes ‘80

ALUMNI CLASS REPRESENTATIVE AWARD
Angie Diaz-Medina ‘00
Alfi e Perez-Dorrbecker ‘79 
Maggy Marques Prats ‘89  

DEVELOPMENT LEADERSHIP DISTINCTION

Lucrecia Escalon Pinero ‘91      Maria Llorens   Betty Rodriguez

Alfi e Perez-Dorrbecker ‘79  

PARENT VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR

BOARD REPRESENTATIVE
Veronica Maristany ‘90

GRADE CHAIRS
Jackie Gallego (12th)
Juan and Alina Albelo (11th)
Jose Somoza 
and Belinda Reina-Somoza (10th)
Tracey Rietberg Fernandez ‘86 
and Diego Fernandez (9th)

SABRE FUND C0-CHAIRS
Juan and Marlene Aguerrebere ‘81

MAKING AN
IMPACT
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Rosemary Taylor Bodell ‘80

Ben and Wendy Diaz

Angel Pardo ‘83

Eileen Frometa Rodriguez ‘84

DISTINGUISHED ALUMNI AWARD DISTINGUISHED PARENT AWARD

ALUMNI SABRE
SPIRIT RECOGNITION

Karina Martinez Acevedo ‘00

Jose Felix Diaz ‘98

Bob Ducsay ‘80

Patsy Dieguez ‘95

Beatriz Terry ‘83 MAKING A
DIFFERENCE
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ADOM
LEADERSHIP

BOARD OF 

TRUSTEES

ARCHBISHOP   
Most Reverend Thomas G. Wenski

SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
Kim R. Pryzbylski, Ph.D.
  

ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
Donald L. Edwards, Ed.D.   

CHIEF DEVELOPMENT OFFICER  
Katie Blanco Bourdeau, J.D., CFRE

Georgina Angones
Carlos Blanco ‘80
Javier Borges ‘93
Gladys Giron Newman ‘88
Veronica Gonzalez Maristany ‘90
Mirta Sanchez Negrini ‘81
Jose Redondo
Generoso Roca
Jose Velasco ‘80

BOARD OF 

TRUSTEES
INCOMING MEMBERS

Jose Felix Diaz ‘98 Adalberto Jordan ‘80 Lenore Rodicio ‘91
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PARENT
AMBASSADORS

Juan Aguerrebere ‘81
 Marlene Aguerrebere
 Alina Hermida-Albelo
 Christina Haag Arce ‘99
 Esteban Arce
 Luis Avella
 Jennifer Azpeitia
 Claudia Bailly
 Marybel Baldessari
 Daymiri Buergo
 Diana de Cardenas
 Sailyn Debasa
 Anais Del Toro
 Ray Del Toro ‘91
 Natalie Escanaverino
 Lucy Fraga ‘87
 Idalvis Del Sol Fuentes ‘94
 Jackie Gallego
 Sandra Garrido-Toro ‘92

 Angela La Villa Gimenez ‘90
 Keyli Flores Gomez
 Alexander Jorge
 Lianne Sanchez Linale ‘96
 Maria Llorens
 Litza Lopez
 Nancy Lopez
 Sandra Lopez
 Lisa Maresma-Sanchez ‘86
 Lissette Martinez ‘91
 Teresa Puente Martinez ‘97
 Patricia Mueller
 Diane Netto
 Jorge Netto
 Heidi Nunez
 Dolmari Page
 Mazie Palomino Reyes ‘91
 Jenny Perez
 Lucrecia Escalon Pinero ‘91

 Catalina Bello Pittier
 Belinda Reina-Somoza
 Jessica Riera ‘94
 Beatriz Rodriguez
 Diana Rojas
 Natalie Roque
 Glorymar Rosa
 Yesica Saint Malo
 Francisco Sanchez
 Leticia Sanchez
 Dalgy Sanjuan
 Mabel Santa-Cruz
 Marisol Geilin Sosa ‘92
 Ofelia Taboada-Medina
 Gustavo Vega ‘94
 Raquel Vega
 Dynorah Vergara-Jimeno ‘86 

EMPLOYEE SOLICITORS
Sydney Anazco ‘13
Ray Del Toro ‘91
Ainhoa Tollinche

EXITING SENIOR 
PARENT AMBASSADORS 
Christina Arce ‘99
Esteban Arce
Diana De Cardenas
Lucy Fraga ‘87
Jackie Gallego
Keyli Flores Gomez
Beatriz Rodriguez
Ofelia Taboada-Medina
Dynorah Vergara-Jimeno ‘86
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THANK YOU

FOR YOUR
SUPPORT!



Development Offi ce
www.stbrendanhigh.org  |  305.223.5181

For online donations, please visit
www.stbrendanhigh.org/support

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

St. Brendan High School
2950 SW 87 Avenue
Miami, FL 33165

Led by Christ, who changes our hearts and the world




